appropriated herein.48

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable49

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all50

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous51

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One52

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to53

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand54

Dollars ($1,000.00).55

(c)  If an employee is currently at or above the end56

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall57

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

being used for salaries authorized under the provisions of this74

act and which are withdrawn and no longer available.75

SECTION 4.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of76

Section 1, and authorized for expenditure in Section 3, funds in77

the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) are78

provided to defray the cost of providing care to indigent/low-79

income Mississippi veterans in the state veterans homes.  This80

section and its provisions shall be known and cited as the "Hilton81

R. 'Jack' Vance Act of 1997."82

SECTION 5.